NEWSLETTER Nov. 2007

Hello Pullers and families,

The banquet is scheduled for January 12, 2008. The banquet again this year is held at the Howards
Johnson/Antiqua Bay in Wisconsin Dells. For reservations call 1-608-254-8306. A block of rooms is set aside
for Puller’s Inc. Price is at 72.99 + tax. (Call soon, once the block is full, price is subject to increase.)

Be sure to reply to Gary Schyvinch as to the number attending the dinner. Please reply before January 1, 2007,
so we have enough tables and seating set up for everyone attending. In the past 2 years, people have not been
able to attend the dinner because of limited seats setup. This is a large banquet room with plenty of room.
Unfortunately, people have not replied that they were coming, so not enough seating was set up.

New this year is a limit to the numbers at the dinner. For each member, you will be allowed 2 free, any
additional will be $20.00. You must reply to Gary for reservations. Upon arrival, Please go to PI reservations for
your dinner coupons. No one will be allow to enter without the coupon. After the dinner, the room will be open
to all for the awards and socializing.

Do you need something addressed at the meeting? Do you feel a change is needed? Now is the time to speak up,
enclosed please find the form to do just that. This is the only way a change can be made. It must be sent back by
January 1, 2008. All responses will be printed on the website. wwwpipullers.com

Up for Election of the board: President Gary Schyvinch / Modified Tractors / Super Farm / Hot Farm and all
Tech Officials.

Board meeting at 9:00 am January 12 at the motel. Class meeting 12:30 pm to 3:00 pm. General meeting is at
3:30 pm to 5:30 pm. Cocktails, supper, awards banquet and fellowship to follow.

Membership applications are enclosed. Bring along to banquet or send to Gary Schyvinch. The price has stayed
the same. $125.00 per puller if paid by January 31,2008. After that it will be $150.00

Please fill out one form per vehicle / member. (If your vehicle pulls both Mod 4x4 and Super Stock you will
need to fill out 2 applications, one per class. If the driver and an alternate driver sign up for the same vehicle,
you need to fill out 2 applications. One per person)

The points are almost done! I am still waiting on some info. As you look through the newsletter and points, if
you have information on things I am waiting on, call Gary or myself.

For Sale: 1995 Chevy cab & 8’ box. No rust $750.00
Vertex mag international adjustable collar short & tall deck Chevy $375
Profab gears 600,700,800 $110.00 each
2 1/8” upright headers BBC $350.00
4,250 callies crank 10/10 BBC $750.00
1989 GMC modified 4x4 truck. Military front narrowed disc brakes. Rockwell rear narrowed 18”
profab axles. Hydraulic steering, tube frame, hitch, weight box, steel body on lift. Rolling chassis only.
Call Paul F. 262-255-4369

SOME POINTS ARE TEMPORARY- I AM WAITING ON INFO.

Super Farm Hot Farm



1 Mark Stuckmann
2 Wally Wiesel

3 Jerry Hasenbein
4 Mike Schaid

5 Lee Sixel

6 Mark Schulz

7 Ryan Jachthuber
8 Matt Kaster

9 Tom Gallitz

10 Bob Gray

11 John Kutz

12 Randy Barreau
13 Jay Smithback
14 Jeff Martyn
Modified Tractors

1 Bill Neff

2 Joe Mc Closkey

Semi Trucks

In Dew Tyme
ViAgri King
Hayshaker
Hootersville Express
Cruizin Case

Blew Bye You

In 2 Deep

Teachers Pet
Running in the Red
Polterguist

Diggin Deere

Tool Time

Bleedin Green

The Hustler

Dirt Disater
American Flame

217
195.5
182
135
121
111
105
103
73
72
52
51.5
43
35

15
14

148.5
143.5
124
108
69

68

62

54

53

47

45

24

83
83
75
61
60
53
36
28
23
22
14
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Jim Gonnering
Brian Barman
Todd Nehring
Joel Talarczyk
Ken Mike
Mark Kuchta
Chuck Guenterberg
Jason Robbie
Ben Casey
Scott Zirzow
Brad Kolpin
Virgil Ripp
Matt Casey
Ben Casey
John Barthels
Lance Mertens

Wade Kessenich
Charlie Van Handel
Doug Van Vreede
Dan Fischer

Wade Kessinich
Kurt Vogel

Jason Kleppe
Nischte
Spreeman
Gietzel

Helt

( Waiting for info: Charles Mittestadt, Keith Pettit,Mike Derr,Paul Ferris,Ron Brummel)

1 Steve Sterwald 88 Mack

2 Lee Pravechek 80 Pete

3 Sue Sterwald 85 Mack

4 Eric Jacobsen 84 Marmon

5 Merlin VanDeWalle 88 Kenworth

6 Dale Buchholtz 2000 Western Star
7 Lee Tarkowski 84 Pete

8 Denise Schyvinch 96 Western Star

9 Scott Holland 85 Pete

10 Scott Holland 86 Pete

9 Dan Peterson 88 Pete

12 Dale Buchholtz 200 Western Star
Street Altered

1 Brian Breister 83 Chevy

2 Dave Wollerman 81 Chevy

3 Jeff Peterson 83 Chevy

4 Joe Potratz 72 GMC

5 John Shultis 86 Chevy

6 Mike Peterson 84 Chevy

7 JR Wedde 68 Ford

8 Pat Wollerman 85 Chevy

9 Joel Prellwitz 87 Ford

10 Ken Law 78 Ford

11 Mark Ludtke 66 Jeep

Modified 4 x 4 Trucks

1 Paul Ferris Opposing Force
2 Steve Sterwald Unpredictable
3 Fred Dieball Blue Ox
4 David Affeldt Bam Bam
5 T.J. Schlieve Playing Dirty
6 Matt Davis Outrage

119
98
95
78
70
69

341.5
330
291
268
267
260
216
194.5
170
149
125
104
104
92

71

70

69.5
35
33
32
31
19.5
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

Eric Schueler
Robert Luebke
Heather Skelton
Ross Davis

Jaret Seeger

Rich Calenzo
Kent Beine

Ted Skelton
Robert Dickmann
Clem Linder
Mark Kelly

Scott Kieckbush
John Lynch
Charlie Manke
Cory Lemirawde
Craig Emmes
Jeff Rivers
Dwight Olsen
Mike Manke
Bruce Wagner
Scott Frieders
Judson Partridge
Chuck Champagne
Todd Smits
Keith Chastain
Rhonda Hardstad

Super Stock Trucks

Dirty Deeds
The Boss Man
The Bone

81 Chevy

Hang Loose
Old Habits

Brut Force

The Rock
Dakota Thunder34
Chevy Blitz
Intense Expense31
Mega Ram
Lynch Mob
Tuna’s Toy

Old School

The Boil
Aftershock
Orange Crush
Foolish Farmer
Bad to the Bone
Midnight Rage
Ogre

Never Done

86 Chevy

Hard to Hold
Maybe Baby

( Waiting on info: Todd Smits,Kakuk, Hyler)
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Jeff Rivers

Roy Kannenberg
Cory Lemirande
David Affeldt
Mike Wiley

Brian Gilboy
Travis Lentz
Chuck Champaign
Craig Wichmann

Aftershock
Midnight Cheater
Old School

Bam Bam

Coyote Cool

Acky Breaky

72 Chevy

Never Done
Running in the Red

61
57
52
50
49
48
45
40

33

28
16
15
15
13
13
13
12
11
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158
150
147
144
124
118
109.5
109
103
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

Scott Kieckbusch
Tory Laubach
Chad Klatt
Dave Schmidt
Pat Bosch

Dan Homa

Jim Schilder
Bruce Wagner
Don Skinkis
Ross Davis
Tracy Connor
Dean Wagner
Charles Mittelstadt
Chad Klatt

Tom Bosch
Jack Peters

Nick Egbert
John Hollatz
Chris Trelka
Joe Hollatz
Brad Zook

Rob Dobberfuhl
Dennis Schueler
Scmidt

Mega Ram
Locked & Loaded
Two Guns

Top Secret

02 Chevy
ShaZam

Wide Open

Bad to the Bone
American Outlaw
81 Chevy
Bocephus
Burning Desire
86 Chevy

Go Green

84 Chevy

79 Ford

Chevy Thunder
Wide Open
Hellraiser 2
Badgerland Express
67 Chevy

76 GMC

Melmac Express
Let it Loose

93
84.5
81.5
54
53
51
49
49
48
41
39
25.5
23
22
21
18
15
14
10
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