NEWSLETTER Nov. 2007

Hello Pullers and families,

The banquet is scheduled for January 12, 2008. The banquet again this year is held at the Howards Johnson/Antiqua Bay in Wisconsin Dells. For reservations call 1-608-254-8306. A block of rooms is set aside for Puller's Inc. Price is at 72.99 + tax. (Call soon, once the block is full, price is subject to increase.)

Be sure to reply to Gary Schyvinch as to the number attending the dinner. Please reply before January 1, 2007, so we have enough tables and seating set up for everyone attending. In the past 2 years, people have not been able to attend the dinner because of limited seats setup. This is a large banquet room with plenty of room. Unfortunately, people have not replied that they were coming, so not enough seating was set up. New this year is a limit to the numbers at the dinner. For each member, you will be allowed 2 free, any additional will be \$20.00. You must reply to Gary for reservations. Upon arrival, Please go to PI reservations for your dinner coupons. No one will be allow to enter without the coupon. After the dinner, the room will be open to all for the awards and socializing.

Do you need something addressed at the meeting? Do you feel a change is needed? Now is the time to speak up, enclosed please find the form to do just that. This is the only way a change can be made. It must be sent back by January 1, 2008. All responses will be printed on the website. wwwpipullers.com

Up for Election of the board: President Gary Schyvinch / Modified Tractors / Super Farm / Hot Farm and all Tech Officials.

Board meeting at 9:00 am January 12 at the motel. Class meeting 12:30 pm to 3:00 pm. General meeting is at 3:30 pm to 5:30 pm. Cocktails, supper, awards banquet and fellowship to follow.

Membership applications are enclosed. Bring along to banquet or send to Gary Schyvinch. The price has stayed the same. \$125.00 per puller if paid by January 31,2008. After that it will be \$150.00 Please fill out one form per vehicle / member. (If your vehicle pulls both Mod 4x4 and Super Stock you will need to fill out 2 applications, one per class. If the driver and an alternate driver sign up for the same vehicle, you need to fill out 2 applications. One per person)

The points are almost done! I am still waiting on some info. As you look through the newsletter and points, if you have information on things I am waiting on, call Gary or myself.

For Sale: 1995 Chevy cab & 8' box. No rust \$750.00

Vertex mag international adjustable collar short & tall deck Chevy \$375
Profab gears 600,700,800 \$110.00 each
2 1/8" upright headers BBC \$350.00
4,250 callies crank 10/10 BBC \$750.00
1989 GMC modified 4x4 truck. Military front narrowed disc brakes. Rockwell rear narrowed 18"
profab axles. Hydraulic steering, tube frame, hitch, weight box, steel body on lift. Rolling chassis only.
Call Paul F. 262-255-4369

SOME POINTS ARE TEMPORARY- I AM WAITING ON INFO.

Super Farm

<u>Hot Farm</u>

1	Mark Stuckmann	In Dew Tyme	217
2	Wally Wiesel	ViAgri King	195.5
3	Jerry Hasenbein	Hayshaker	182
4	Mike Schaid	Hootersville Express	135
5	Lee Sixel	Cruizin Case	121
6	Mark Schulz	Blew Bye You	111
7	Ryan Jachthuber	In 2 Deep	105
8	Matt Kaster	Teachers Pet	103
9	Tom Gallitz	Running in the Red	73
10	Bob Gray	Polterguist	72
11	John Kutz	Diggin Deere	52
12	Randy Barreau	Tool Time	51.5
13	Jay Smithback	Bleedin Green	43
14	Jeff Martyn	The Hustler	35

Modified Tractors

1	Bill Neff	Dirt Disater	15
2	Joe Mc Closkey	American Flame	14

Semi Trucks

1	Steve Sterwald	88 Mack	148.5
2	Lee Pravechek	80 Pete	143.5
3	Sue Sterwald	85 Mack	124
4	Eric Jacobsen	84 Marmon	108
5	Merlin VanDeWalle	88 Kenworth	69
6	Dale Buchholtz	2000 Western Star	68
7	Lee Tarkowski	84 Pete	62
8	Denise Schyvinch	96 Western Star	54
9	Scott Holland	85 Pete	53
10	Scott Holland	86 Pete	47
9	Dan Peterson	88 Pete	45
12	Dale Buchholtz	200 Western Star	24

Street Altered

1	Brian Breister	83 Chevy	83
2	Dave Wollerman	81 Chevy	83
3	Jeff Peterson	83 Chevy	75
4	Joe Potratz	72 GMC	61
5	John Shultis	86 Chevy	60
6	Mike Peterson	84 Chevy	53
7	JR Wedde	68 Ford	36
8	Pat Wollerman	85 Chevy	28
9	Joel Prellwitz	87 Ford	23
10	Ken Law	78 Ford	22
11	Mark Ludtke	66 Jeep	14

Modified 4 x 4 Trucks (Waiting for info: Charles Mittestadt, Keith Pettit, Mike Derr, Paul Ferris, Ron Brummel)

1	Paul Ferris	Opposing Force	119
2	Steve Sterwald	Unpredictable	98
3	Fred Dieball	Blue Ox	95
4	David Affeldt	Bam Bam	78
5	T.J. Schlieve	Playing Dirty	70
6	Matt Davis	Outrage	69

1	Jim Gonnering	341.5
2	Brian Barman	330
3	Todd Nehring	291
4	Joel Talarczyk	268
5	Ken Mike	267
6	Mark Kuchta	260
7	Chuck Guenterberg	216
8	Jason Robbie	194.5
9	Ben Casey	170
10	Scott Zirzow	149
11	Brad Kolpin	125
12	Virgil Ripp	104
13	Matt Casey	104
14	Ben Casey	92
15	John Barthels	71
16	Lance Mertens	70
17	Wade Kessenich	69.5
18	Charlie Van Handel	35
19	Doug Van Vreede	33
20	Dan Fischer	32
21	Wade Kessinich	31
22	Kurt Vogel	19.5
23	Jason Kleppe	7
24	Nischte	7
25	Spreeman	6
26	Gietzel	3
27	Helt	0

7	Eric Schueler	Dirty Deeds	61
8	Robert Luebke	The Boss Man	57
9	Heather Skelton	The Bone	52
10	Ross Davis	81 Chevy	50
11	Jaret Seeger	Hang Loose	49
12	Rich Calenzo	Old Habits	48
13	Kent Beine	Brut Force	45
14	Ted Skelton	The Rock	40
15	Robert Dickmann	Dakota Thunder34	
16	Clem Linder	Chevy Blitz	33
17	Mark Kelly	Intense Expense31	
18	Scott Kieckbush	Mega Ram	28
19	John Lynch	Lynch Mob	16
20	Charlie Manke	Tuna's Toy	15
21	Cory Lemirawde	Old School	15
22	Craig Emmes	The Boil	13
23	Jeff Rivers	Aftershock	13
24	Dwight Olsen	Orange Crush	13
25	Mike Manke	Foolish Farmer	12
26	Bruce Wagner	Bad to the Bone	11
27	Scott Frieders	Midnight Rage	10
28	Judson Partridge	Ogre	9
29	Chuck Champagne	Never Done	7
30	Todd Smits	86 Chevy	2
31	Keith Chastain	Hard to Hold	0
32	Rhonda Hardstad	Maybe Baby	0

Super Stock Trucks

(Waiting on info: Todd Smits, Kakuk, Hyler)				
1	Jeff Rivers	Aftershock	158	
2	Roy Kannenberg	Midnight Cheater	150	
3	Cory Lemirande	Old School	147	
4	David Affeldt	Bam Bam	144	
5	Mike Wiley	Coyote Cool	124	
6	Brian Gilboy	Acky Breaky	118	
7	Travis Lentz	72 Chevy	109.5	
8	Chuck Champaign	Never Done	109	
9	Craig Wichmann	Running in the Red	103	

10	Scott Kieckbusch	Mega Ram	93
11	Tory Laubach	Locked & Loaded	84.5
12	Chad Klatt	Two Guns	81.5
13	Dave Schmidt	Top Secret	54
14	Pat Bosch	02 Chevy	53
15	Dan Homa	ShaZam	51
16	Jim Schilder	Wide Open	49
17	Bruce Wagner	Bad to the Bone	49
18	Don Skinkis	American Outlaw	48
19	Ross Davis	81 Chevy	41
20	Tracy Connor	Bocephus	39
21	Dean Wagner	Burning Desire	25.5
22	Charles Mittelstadt	86 Chevy	23
23	Chad Klatt	Go Green	22
24	Tom Bosch	84 Chevy	21
25	Jack Peters	79 Ford	18
26	Nick Egbert	Chevy Thunder	15
27	John Hollatz	Wide Open	14
28	Chris Trelka	Hellraiser 2	10
29	Joe Hollatz	Badgerland Express	5
30	Brad Zook	67 Chevy	2
31	Rob Dobberfuhl	76 GMC	1
32	Dennis Schueler	Melmac Express	1
33	Scmidt	Let it Loose	0